
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     MEMORANDUM 
 
 

To: Patrick J. Hohl, Supervisor 
 Hamburg Township Board of Trustees 
 
From: Brittany K. Campbell, Utilities Coordinator 
 
Date: February 9th, 2024 
 
Re: Bid Results for Downing Drive - Road Maintenance S.A.D. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
The current Agreement to provide road maintenance services for Downing Drive will expire on 
March 17th, 2024.  In anticipation of the Special Assessment District (SAD) renewal, 12 requests 
for bids were mailed out to qualified road maintenance contractors.  A total of two (2) 
responses were received from Contractors wishing to bid on providing winter road 
maintenance services for this special assessment district.  The results are as follows: 
 
 

 
Annual Pricing for 

Services to be Rendered 

 
Alan’s Asphalt & 

Maintenance, Inc. 

  
Bob Myers 

Excavating, Inc. 

Snow Removal – up to five (5) 
times per year @ 4” or more of 
accumulation. 

 
 

 $  525.00 

 
 

 $   750.00 
Salting for Icy Conditions – up to 
five (5) times per year as necessary 
for road safety. 

 
 
 

$  525.00 

 
 
 

$   750.00 
    

Total Annual Cost: $   1,050.00 $   1,500.00 
 
 
Alan’s Asphalt & Maintenance currently provides the winter road maintenance services for this 
road maintenance district and the residents are generally pleased with the services provided.     
I recommend that the Board award a new 2-year service contract beginning on March 18th, 
2024 through March 17th, 2026 to Alan’s Asphalt & Maintenance, Inc. for the Downing Drive 
road maintenance district.    

10405 Merrill Road ♦ P.O. Box 157 
Hamburg, MI  48139 
Phone:  810.231.1000  ♦ Fax:  810.231.4295 
www.hamburg.mi.us 










